

## Stonington Harbor Yacht Club 32 Water Street, Stonington CT 06378 860-535-0112

## **2025 Launch Services Agreement**

## Agreement between Stonington Harbor Yacht Club ("SHYC") and

Name:	
Street Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Cell Phone:	Email:
For the following vessel:	
Boat Make and Model:	Mooring Number:
Boat Name:	Hull Color: Length:
Registration or Document Number:	
1. The cost of a launch subscription for the 2025 boating season is $$1600 + 6.35\%$ sales tax = $$1,701.60$ . For SHYC members, the cost is $$800 + 6.35\%$ sales tax = $$850.80$ . To reserve, please complete and sign this contract and return it with a check for the full amount payable to Stonington Harbor Yacht Club.	
2. Upon receipt of the completed contract and payment, the Club will issue you a Launch Season Pass. Your Launch Season Pass is non-transferable and is valid for unlimited trips to/from the vessel for which it is purchased during the 2025 season, which runs from May 18, 2025, through October 13, 2025.	
3. The launch service area is limited to the harbor south of the fishing docks and north of the west breakwater. Launch service will run from the Stonington Harbor Marina at 32 Water Street. Launch drivers will monitor channel 78A.	
4. Per Coast Guard regulations, the launch will transport only six passengers per trip. The launch cannot be used for mooring repair or servicing, boat or float towing, equipment hauling or any type of work other than ferrying passengers to and from vessels. All children 12 and under must wear a PFD provided by the passenger. Passengers must remain seated while the launch is underway.	
5. Launch hours are expected to be as follows: Summer Hours—May 18-Sep 7: 8 am - 9 pm Mon-Thurs, 8 am - 10 pm Fri-Sun Fall Hours—Sep 8-Oct 13: 9 am - 6 pm Mon-Thurs, 9 am - 9 pm Fri-Sat Hours are subject to change and may be weather dependent. Changes will be posted on SHYC's website <a href="http://www.SHYC.us">http://www.SHYC.us</a>	
6. If you have any issues or suggestions, please bring them to the attention of SHYC's officers and staff at waterfront@shyc.us. This is our first year of operation, so we appreciate feedback to make your experience as enjoyable as possible!	
I have read all the above terms and conditions and hereby agree thereto.	
Signature:	Date: